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1 L.D. 1203 

3 (Filing No. H-708 ) 

5 

7 

9 

11 

13 

15 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

I 14TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,,;1:, to H.P. 864, L.D. 1203, 
Act to Increase Access to Long-term Care Services" 

Bill, "An 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting 
17 clause and before the statement of fact and inserting in its 

place the fOllowing: 
19 

. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from 
21 the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

23 1989-90 

25 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

27 Bureau of Maine's Elderly 

29 

31 

33 

35 

37 

39 

All Other 

Provides funds to develop and 
expand the number of adult 
day care programs throughout 
the State.' 

$100,000 

STA TEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment amends the appropriation section. 

1990-91 

$100,000 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
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